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RESULT NOTICE 

 The interview for the posts of Staff Nurse was held on 10.09.2014 & 11.09.2014 at 
Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-31.  The names of successful candidates 
selected on contract basis are as under:- 

  
S. No NAME OF THE 

CANDIDATE 
FATHER/HUSBAND NAME D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Feba. B. Johnson Sh. Eaks T. George 13.02.85 UR 

2 Pragynashree Sh. Sudhanshu Biswal 27.04.86 UR 

3 Dhanya Alex Sh. M. alex 06.12.89 UR 

4 Rina Sh. Krishan Kumar 05.12.86 UR 

5 Akshya Jyothy B Sh. Soshy G. 20.04.87 UR 

6 Thara George Sh. George 03.04.87 UR 

7 Hijam RaniBharati Devi Sh. Hijam Ibolhal Singh 05.03.86 UR 

8 Ashamol R Sh. Ratheesan Pillai B. 16.10.90 UR 

9 Rajesh Kumari Sh. Suraj Pal Singh 30.07.86 UR 

10 Riya Belingnam Sh. Ravi Beligham 29.10.88 UR 

11 Kuldeep Rani Sh. Manikant 17.08.86 UR 

12 Ritu Sh. Anoop Singh 16.03.88 UR 

13 Harish Sh. Hari Shanker 24.06.91 UR 

14 Neha kaur Sh. Narender Singh 22.02.88 UR 

15 Gangamol KS Sh. Sasi M. 03.01.87 OBC(OS) 

16 Snigdharani Lima Sh. Ajit Kumar Lima 15.03.85 UR 

 

 

 



17 Suman Prasad Sh. Pram Prasad 04.02.85 UR 

18 Soja Francis Sh. N.L. Francis 13.05.89 UR 

19 Reenu kumari Sh. Subash Chandra 13.07.87 OBC(OS) 

20 Ravita Sh. Jagbir Singh 21.08.85 UR 

21 soumya gopaln Sh. Gopalan 02.10.89 OBC(OS) 

22 Bhawana Yadav Sh. Dinesh Kumar Yadav 04.05.91 OBC(OS) 

23 Meenakshi Kaushik Sh. Bhagwan  27.12.86 UR 

24 Manju Mathai Sh. Mathai 31.05.90 UR 

25 Kamlesh Sh. Vijay Singh 19.02.91 OBC (D) 

26 Vandana  Sh. Rameshwar Dayal 17.10.92 OBC (D) 

27 Anshu Sh. Yashpal Singh 04.05.91 OBC (D) 

28 Neelam Sh. Santram 15.05.91 OBC (D) 

29 Sonia Yadav Sh. Lalbahadur Yadav 21.07.93 OBC (D) 

30 Ajnesh Kumar Yadav Sh. Lalchand Yadav 20.01.83 OBC (D) 

31 Jyoti  Sh. Vikram Singh Yadav 15.03.89 OBC (D) 

32 Jyoti Yadav Sh. Sarjeet Singh 25.08.92 OBC (D) 

33 Savita Bansal Sh. Gopal Das Bansal 02.09.86 OBC (D) 

34 Kanika Rana Sh. Ashok Kumar 31.01.88 OBC (D) 

35 Sukhvinder Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh 05.04.82 OBC (D) 

36 Sabeena Sh. Sameruddin 06.07.90 OBC (D) 

37 Priyanka  Sh. Hori Lal 06.04.92 SC 

38 Rukmani Verma Sh. Bhagwan Sahay 01.10.86 SC 

39 Anar Sh. Mahesh Kumar 05.07.92 SC 

40 Inderjeet Kaur S. Gurvinder Singh 01.02.87 SC 

41 Sandhya L. Singh Sh. Salig Ram 05.04.83 SC 

42 Ajeet Kumar Sh. Jug Lal 02.10.89 SC 

43 Abha Sophia Toppo Sh. Faridinand Toppo 05.02.80 ST 



44 Hahat Sh. T Chin Suan 16.02.82 ST 

45 Abha Tirkey Sh. Albert Tirkey 06.01.80 ST 

 

No physically handicapped candidate was found suitable. 

The offer of appointment to the successful candidates is being sent by post.  Further, successful 
candidate (s) are advised to join his/her duty on the date as mentioned in his/her offer letter. 

 

                    (DR. PROMILA GUPTA) 
          MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 
  



Merit list of candidates appeared for interview to the post of 
Staff Nurse held on 10.09.2014 & 11.09.2014 

 

General (including OBC other state) 

            
S. No. Name of the 

candidate 
Father’s/Husband Name Date of 

Birth 
Category Marks 

obtained 

1 Feba. B. Johnson Sh. Eaks T. George 13.02.85 UR 59.42 
2 Pragynashree Sh. Sudhanshu Biswal 27.04.86 UR 58.83 

3 Dhanya Alex Sh. M. alex 06.12.89 UR 58.6 
4 Rina Sh. Krishan Kumar 05.12.86 UR 57.02 

5 Akshya Jyothy B Sh. Soshy G. 20.04.87 UR 56.15 
6 Thara George Sh. George 03.04.87 UR 55.9 

7 
Hijam RaniBharati 
Devi 

Sh. Hijam Ibolhal Singh 05.03.86 
UR 55.08 

8 Ashamol R Sh. Ratheesan Pillai B. 16.10.90 UR 54.75 

9 Rajesh Kumari Sh. Suraj Pal Singh 30.07.86 UR 54.02 
10 Riya Belingnam Sh. Ravi Beligham 29.10.88 UR 53.8 

11 Kuldeep Rani Sh. Manikant 17.08.86 UR 53.32 
12 Ritu Sh. Anoop Singh 16.03.88 UR 53.03 

13 Harish Sh. Hari Shanker 24.06.91 UR 53.01 
14 Neha kaur Sh. Narender Singh 22.02.88 UR 52.78 

15 Gangamol KS Sh. Sasi M. 03.01.87 OBC(OS) 52.1 
16 Snigdharani Lima Sh. Ajit Kumar Lima 15.03.85 UR 51.84 

17 Suman Prasad Sh. Pram Prasad 04.02.85 UR 51.09 
18 Soja Francis Sh. N.L. Francis 13.05.89 UR 50.44 

19 Reenu kumari Sh. Subash Chandra 13.07.87 OBC(OS) 50.28 
20 Ravita Sh. Jagbir Singh 21.08.85 UR 50 

21 soumya gopaln Sh. Gopalan 02.10.89 OBC(OS) 50 
22 Bhawana Yadav Sh. Dinesh Kumar Yadav 04.05.91 OBC(OS) 49.83 

23 Meenakshi Kaushik Sh. Bhagwan  27.12.86 UR 49.72 
24 Manju Mathai Sh. Mathai 31.05.90 UR 49.7 

25 Faseela CY Sh. Shuukkathali V.  05.05.90 UR 49.58 
26 Manju Rani Sh. Jai Kumar 07.01.91 UR 49.5 

27 Babita Kumari Sh. Sunil Kumar 07.07.87 UR 49.05 
28 Suparana mill Sh. Gautam Mill 28.12.91 UR 48.9 

29 Jyoti Thakur Sh. Ravi Thakur 08.07.86 UR 48.8 
30 Libin Jospeh Sh. Baby Jacob 14.05.86 UR 48.8 

31 Sunita Kumari Sh. Sunil Kumar 12.12.86 UR 48.72 
32 Rubi  Tomar Sh. Ajay Sirohi 01.07.85 UR 48.6 

33 Sunu Thomas Sh. Paily Antony 13.10.88 UR 48.25 
34 Jyoti Nashier Sh. Kartar Singh 29.08.85 OBC(OS) 48.13 



35 Neha Emerson Sh. Satish Emerson 25.11.86 UR 48.08 
36 Glory Sharma Lt. Sh. P.D. Sharma 22.12.86 UR 47.36 

37 Ruby Philip Sh. Philip 09.08.86 UR 47.13 
38 Soumya.s Sh. Sathyan 16.11.86 UR 46.2 

39 
Manoj Pratap Singh Sh. Laxman Singh 

Paramr 
03.04.87 

UR 46.18 
40 Ity Luthra Sh. Sawan sharma 27.07.86 UR 45.87 

41 Anu Achankunju Sh. G. Achankunju 28.11.86 UR 45.85 
42 Manju Sh. Sunil Kumar Dhaxal 18.08.87 UR 45.8 

43 Threshna Pillai Sh. Thulasidharan Pillai  18.01.89 UR 45.8 
44 Shweta Arora Sh. Kamalkant arora 01.02.85 UR 45.65 

45 Bhavana Verma Sh. Rajesh Kumar Verma 25.09.86 OBC(OS) 45.46 
46 Manoj Kumar 

singhal 
Sh. Ranchandra Singhal 

18.11.91 UR 45.44 

47 Vijay Kumar Soni Sh. Bhimraj Soni 29.09.91 OBC(OS) 45.44 
48 Kuldeep Singh 

Dadhich 
Sh. Shrawan Kumar 

16.01.90 UR 45.42 

49 
Ramesh Chand 
Yadav 

Sh. Dharam Pal Yadav 
18.07.87 UR 45.19 

50 Moolchand Nayak Sh. Ranjeet Kumar 12.01.86 UR 45.06 

51 Ram Kishan Yadav Sh. Heera Lal Yadav 02.07.90 OBC(OS) 45 
52 Ankit vats Sh. Dalip Singh 28.02.92 UR 44.8 

53 Sheeba francis Sh. Francis K.K. 16.09.88 UR 44.8 
54 Vinil Kurian Sh. K.B. Kuriakose 01.12.87 UR 44.8 

55 Pravina  Sh. Ishwar singh 13.03.85 OBC(OS) 44.69 
56 Banwari Lal Dantel Sh. jai Singh Dantel 02.07.92 UR 44.66 

57 Shreekant Sharma Sh. Ramniwas Sharma 10.07.85 UR 44.66 
58 Bharti  Sh. Naseeb Singh 25.08.89 OBC(OS) 44.31 

59 Meenu Sharma Sh. Subhash sharma 25.04.87 UR 44.2 
60 Anupama 

Khangembam 
Sh. KH Tamullo 21.10.84 

UR 44 

61 Vinita Rawat Sh. Bhagat singh Rawat 28.10.86 UR 43.77 
62 

Chictiklla devamma 
Sh. R. 
Ramasatyanayaran 10.02.89 UR 43.68 

63 Deepika  Sh. Sitaram 02.10.90 UR 43.6 
64 Joby Rajan Sh. M.D. Rajan 05.09.84 UR 43.3 

65 Anjali Nirdosh Sh. Satish N.K. Nirdosh 03.04.86 UR 43.27 
66 Lilian Turner Sh. George Turner 12.08.86 UR 42.58 

67 Anu Alias Sh. K.I. Alias 03.11.88 UR 42.52 
68 Sanoj Kumar Saini Sh. Chhaju Ram saini 14.11.89 OBC(OS) 42.5 

69 
Tara Chand 
Sharma 

Sh. Lallu ram 01.01.87 
UR 42.43 

70 Sharron T. 
Varghese 

Sh. Varghese T.N. 
04.07.87 UR 42.4 



71 Shilpa Gautam Sh. Ashok Sharma 28.12.87 UR 42.4 
72 Jitendra Singh 

Rathore 
Sh. Abhay Singh Rathore 

15.05.92 UR 42.26 

73 Mohit Kumar Sh. Ashok KUmar 15.08.89 UR 42.12 
74 Suman Chaudhary Sh. Ram Chandra Jat 05.10.87 OBC(OS) 42.03 

75 Seema Sh. Pradeep Singh 28.08.86 UR 41.9 
76 Simja Thomas Sh. Jothish Thomas 20.05.85 UR 41.9 

77 
Devendra Singh 
Rathore 

Sh. Karan Singh Rathore 05.05.92 
OBC(OS) 41.85 

78 Alex Tom Sh. Thomas P.C. 21.05.86 UR 41.71 

79 Jisna Robin Sh. Robin 16.04.87 UR 41.7 
80 Deepika Sh. Krishan Kumar 03.03.89 UR 41.66 

81 Cebin Thomas Sh. T.B. Thomas 31.05.88 UR 41.56 
82 

Sonu Prajapat 
Sh. Jagdish Prasad 
Prajapat 29.03.93 OBC(OS) 41.46 

83 Gayatri Swami Sh. Shankar Lal Swami 10.07.90 UR 41.44 
84 Sheeja V.K Sh. Sanish M.T. 04.05.85 OBC(OS) 41.4 

85 Jaidevi Sh. Narayan Singh 18.01.85 UR 41.36 
86 Rashmi sharma Sh. Arun Kumar Sharma 21.06.91 UR 41.31 

87 
Sachin Kumar 
Mehta 

Sh. Ramcharan Mehta 
02.05.89 UR 41.14 

88 Rekha Sh. Dharmbeer 25.04.88 UR 41.02 

89 Swati Handa Sh. Dheeraj Juneja 28.02.88 UR 41.02 
90 Amit Kumar Sh. Ghamandi Lal 08.01.86 UR 40.95 

91 Jibymola .J Sh. A.J. Jose 10.05.85   40.93 
92 Maibam Ranjita 

Devi 
Sh. M. Chandra Singh 01.01.85 

UR 40.92 

93 Tarun Kumar Singh Sh. Jagdish Singh Jadoun 09.02.88 UR 40.8 
94 Sudesh  Sh. Sachin malik 09.11.89 OBC(OS) 40.74 

95 Nithya Babu Sh. Babu George 13.08.88 UR 40.6 
96 

Gaurav 
Sh. satish Chand 
aggarwal 30.06.91 UR 40.47 

97 Rajendra sahu Sh. Ramkaran Sahu 23.06.89 OBC(OS) 40.42 
98 Neethu Varghese Sh. P.P. Varghese 27.05.85 UR 40.28 

99 Yangzom Lhamd Sh. Lobsang tashi 03.11.84 UR 40.27 
100 Lijiya Joseph Sh. Joseph. M.A. 30.05.88 UR 40.14 

101 Meenakshi Sh. Satyavir garg 05.10.91 UR 40.12 
102 Amandeep Sharma Sh. Mahendra Kumar 15.08.87 UR 40.04 

103 Poonam  Sh. Dharam Pal 30.12.85 UR 40.04 
104 Mukesh Kumar Sh. Phool Chand Meel 05.07.89 OBC(OS) 40.02 

105 Ravindra Dadichh Sh. Harman Chand 05.03.92 UR 39.97 
106 Aditi Gautam Lt. Sh. Shankar lal 

Gautam 
11.11.90 

UR 39.96 

107 Manoj kumari Sh. Om Prakash Khyalia 20.09.85 UR 39.75 



108 Muglesh Sh. Balwan Singh 01.08.89 UR 39.68 

109 Mahaveer Singh Sh. Sawai Singh 05.09.87 UR 39.66 
110 Naveta Rani Sh. Jasvant Rai 09.12.88 UR 39.56 

111 Pooja Sh. Jaikaran 03.10.92 UR 39.49 
112 Shikha Tailor Sh. Bhudhi Prakash Tailor 03.11.86 OBC(OS) 39.48 

113 
Surendra Singh 
Yadav 

Sh. Ramavtar Yadav 
15.06.89 UR 39.33 

114 
Sweta Kumari 

Sh. Ravindra Prashad 
Singh 27.02.89 UR 39.31 

115 Mukesh Kumar Sh. Bhagirath Mal Dara 05.08.89 OBC(OS) 39.27 
116 Kapil Choudhary Sh. Satay Pal Choudhary 18.03.87 UR 39.06 

117 
Vishvendra Singh 
Gurjar 

Sh. Gulab Chand Gurjar 01.01.93 
OBC(OS) 39.03 

118 Md. Irshad Md. Abdul Shakur 26.07.88 UR 38.75 

119 
Ashwani Kumar 
Sharma 

Sh. Jawahar Lal Sharma 
03.07.89 UR 38.36 

120 Pushpa Kumari Sh. Dev Nath Sah 13.01.87 UR 38.03 

121 Kavita Sh. Manish KUmawat 05.08.91 UR 38.02 
122 Savita Sh. Dilbag 26.03.86 UR 38 

123 
Chitranjan Nagar Sh. Mahesh Chandra 

Nagar 
01.08.88 

OBC(OS) 37.93 
124 Urmila Kumari Sh. Ranveer Singh 15.07.89 UR 37.93 

125 
Himanshu 
Dhankhar 

Sh. Ranvir Singh 
26.03.91 UR 37.72 

126 Preeti Kathait Sh. Balbeer Kathait 01.12.88 UR 37.64 

127 Pooja Sh. Amit 18.02.88 UR 37.43 
128 Praveen Joseph Sh. E.C. Joseph 21.06.87 UR 37.3 

129 
Pratap singh 
Khangarot 

Sh. Bhanwar Singh 
15.07.88 UR 37.03 

130 Santosh Kumari Sh. Vijay Singh 16.04.86 OBC(OS) 37.01 

131 Priti Rani Sh. Bhin Sain 15.03.90 UR 36.78 
132 Rajendra Kumar 

Sharma 
Sh. Bhairu lal Sharma 05.03.86 

UR 36.6 

133 Harpreet Kaur Sh. Randhir Singh 03.10.84 OBC(OS) 36.59 
134 Sunil Kumar Sh. Mahaveer Singh 11.08.87 OBC(OS) 36.34 

135 Ravi Kumar Swami Sh. Sita ram swami 05.01.91 UR 36.02 
136 Kailash Chand Sh. Vidhadhar 10.09.87 UR 36 

137 Satya Narayan Sh. Bheekha ram 15.06.89 UR 35.72 
138 Ankush arora Sh. Ram Parkash 12.08.90 UR 35.67 

139 
Narendra Kumar 
Tailor 

Sh. Vishnu Dutta Tailor 
29.09.87 UR 35.56 

140 Babita  Sh. Sandeep Kumar 05.12.86 UR 35.24 

141 Shersingh Jat Sh. Sahab Singh 25.09.88 OBC(OS) 35.08 
142 Rajish K.R. Sh. K.K. rajan 31.05.88 UR 35 



143 Rekha rani Sh. Virender Singh 01.01.90 UR 34.96 
144 Yadram Yadav  Sh. Bhairv Singh yadav 23.05.88 UR 34.92 

145 Rakesh Kumar Sh. Bharat Singh 07.04.89 OBC(OS) 34.81 
146 Sunil Kumar 

Sharma 
Sh. Om Prakash Sharma 10.05.89 

UR 34.66 

147 Sweeti Kumari Sh. Vinod Prasad 20.07.92 OBC(OS) 34.38 
148 Mukesh Choudhary Sh. Bhanwara Ram 01.03.91 UR 34.03 

149 Shreeram Jat Sh. Kajor Mal Jat 30.06.89 UR 33.73 
150 Ramnarayan Bera Sh. Ramkaran 02.04.86 OBC(OS) 33.44 

151 Bincy Varghese Sh. K. Varghese 17.02.86 UR 33.2 
152 Sunita Swami Sh. Sitaram Swami 11.01.90 OBC(OS) 33.2 

      Other backward Class (Delhi) 

      Sl.  No. Name of the 
candidate 

Father/Husband Name Date of 
Birth 

Category Grand 
Total 

1 Kamlesh Sh. Vijay Singh 19.02.91 OBC (D) 49.68 
2 Vandana  Sh. Rameshwar Dayal 17.10.92 OBC (D) 49.6 
3 Anshu Sh. Yashpal Singh 04.05.91 OBC (D) 49.41 
4 Neelam Sh. Santram 15.05.91 OBC (D) 49.28 
5 Sonia Yadav Sh. Lalbahadur Yadav 21.07.93 OBC (D) 49.2 
6 Ajnesh Kumar 

Yadav 
Sh. Lalchand Yadav 20.01.83 

OBC (D) 48.29 
7 Jyoti  Sh. Vikram Singh Yadav 15.03.89 OBC (D) 47.6 
8 Jyoti Yadav Sh. Sarjeet Singh 25.08.92 OBC (D) 47.42 
9 Savita Bansal Sh. Gopal Das Bansal 02.09.86 OBC (D) 47.33 

10 Kanika Rana Sh. Ashok Kumar 31.01.88 OBC (D) 46.54 
11 Sukhvinder Kaur Sh. Nirmal Singh 05.04.82 OBC (D) 46.5 
12 Sabeena Sh. Sameruddin 06.07.90 OBC (D) 46.4 
13 Renu saini Sh. Raghubir Singh 17.11.91 OBC (D) 46.22 
14 Jyoti Brnwall Sh. Nathu Ram 14.02.91 OBC (D) 45.89 
15 Pinky Dabas Sh. Gangaram 17.07.86 OBC (D) 45.89 
16 Priyanka Sh. Balwant Singh 04.08.91 OBC (D) 45.84 
17 Ajit singh Sh. Silak Ram 15.12.91 OBC (D) 45.8 
18 Meenakshi Sh. Satish Kumar 22.03.91 OBC (D) 45.12 
19 Suruchi Sh. Balraj Singh 27.09.91 OBC (D) 44.96 
20 Neeraj Malik Sh. Ramesh Kumar Malik 11.03.90 OBC (D) 44.78 
21 Mukat Bihari Sh. Mahadev Prasad 10.10.82 OBC (D) 44.74 
22 Ajay Singh Sh. Manjay Lal Singh 10.02.90 OBC (D) 43.8 
23 Sunita   Sh. Ramkumar 20.05.88 OBC (D) 43.76 
24 Amit Kumar Sh. Dharmbir Singh 30.12.91 OBC (D) 43.7 
25 Sheetal Kumari Sh. Madan Lal 12.05.92 OBC (D) 43.66 



26 Bharti Sh. Hari Singh 17.08.91 OBC (D) 43.5 
27 Neetu Maan Late Sh. Azad Singh 11.07.92 OBC (D) 43.48 
28 

Shikha Kashyap 
Sh. Ravinder Kumar 
Kashyap 08.05.92 OBC (D) 43.48 

29 Yogita Sh. Ramkumar 02.08.90 OBC (D) 43.33 
30 Sunita Choudhary Sh. Yadram Chaudhary 08.10.82 OBC (D) 43.25 
31 Manju Yadav Sh. Rajkumar 20.04.90 OBC (D) 42.4 
32 Shivani Sh. Jagbir Singh 01.11.91 OBC (D) 41.1 
33 Neeraj Sh. Mahabir Prasad 07.11.83 OBC (D) 40.82 
34 Ranveer Sh. Gyarsi Lal Jat 13.10.90 OBC (D) 40.41 
35 Sarika Sh. Rajender Singh 29.04.89 OBC (D) 40.4 
36 Amit Kumar  Sh. Ramniwas 01.12.91 OBC (D) 39.66 
37 Renu Rani Sh. Mehtab Singh 05.12.89 OBC (D) 39.52 
38 Mamta Sh. Shivdutt Khati 05.02.88 OBC (D) 39.51 
39 

Mosham Baylan 
Sh. Jaghdish Prasad 
Saini 15.04.86 OBC (D) 39.33 

40 Preeti Sh. Raj Singh Sehrawat 02.10.89 OBC (D) 39.28 
41 Farha Sh.  Karamat Ali 10.05.87 OBC (D) 39.12 
42 Parveen Sh. Ravibhushan 11.12.81 OBC (D) 39.06 
43 Meenakshi Sh. Ramavtar 09.03.92 OBC (D) 38.96 
44 pushpa Sh. Muniram 15.04.92 OBC (D) 38.86 
45 Usha Sh. Gulshan Kumar 20.10.90 OBC (D) 38.6 
46 Pooja Sh. Arun Saini 10.04.90 OBC (D) 38.47 
47 Lipika Verma Sh. Satish Kumar Verma 28.02.93 OBC (D) 38.26 
48 Meenu Sh. Ramchander Dabas 05.11.87 OBC (D) 38.23 
49 Suresh Rai Sh. Krishana Rai 01.04.88 OBC (D) 38.04 
50 Davendra Kumar 

Saini 
Sh. Surjan Saini 

14.12.83 OBC (D) 37.89 
51 Binny Sh. Pradeep Kumar 13.02.92 OBC (D) 37.58 
52 Sunil Kumar Saini Sh. Ramgopal Saini 14.06.87 OBC (D) 37.56 
53 Promila Sh. Satbir Singh Dahiya 15.10.87 OBC (D) 37.48 
54 Preeti  Sh. Surinder Singh 10.11.91 OBC (D) 37.24 
55 Aavesh Singh 

Dhama 
Sh. Narender Singh 01.09.90 

OBC (D) 37 
56 Sangeeta Sh. Deepak 10.08.90 OBC (D) 36.73 
57 Priti Sh. Naveen Kumar 14.07.90 OBC (D) 36.68 
58 Sonia Sh. Kanwal Singh 05.10.89 OBC (D) 36.5 
59 Rohit Jaiswal Sh. Rajkumar Jaiswal 20.07.91 OBC (D) 36.38 
60 Seema Sh. Jagbir Singh 04.02.90 OBC (D) 36.03 
61 Rahul Dahiya Sh. Satbir Singh 12.01.86 OBC (D) 35.98 
62 Usha Rani Sh. Khemchand 08.07.86 OBC (D) 35.03 
63 Pinki Panchal Sh. Sachin Kumar 04.08.92 OBC (D) 34.36 



64 Monika  Sh. Krishan Jaspal 24.09.84 OBC (D) 34.2 
65 Mukesh Kumar 

Yadav 
Sh. Hira Lal Yadav 07.11.90 

OBC (D) 34.03 
66 Deshraj Yadav Sh. Sunda Ram Yadav 28.08.83 OBC (D) 34 
67 Surendra Singh Sh. Shayo Ram Yadav 15.05.86 OBC (D) 33.6 
68 Hema Kumari Sh. Nitin Kharb 29.11.88 OBC (D) 33.42 
69 Shabnam Sh. Usman 10.03.91 OBC (D) 33.2 
70 Nishant Kumar Sh. Suresh Chand 23.08.92 OBC (D) 32.99 
71 Naveen Dalal Sh. Dilbag Singh Dalal 03.10.89 OBC (D) 32.86 
72 Jakra Bano Late Sh. Fasiuddin 19.07.84 OBC (D) 32.77 
73 Chhagan Lal Jangir Sh. Shiv Dutt Jangir 15.07.83 OBC (D) 32.52 
74 Ritu Sh. Jaibhagawan 06.03.92 OBC (D) 32.48 
75 Sudhir Kumar 

Yadav 
Sh. Singh Raj Yadav 

31.08.86 OBC (D) 32.45 
76 Deepshikha Sh. Praveen Kumar 07.12.90 OBC (D) 32.36 
77 Surat Sangwa Sh. RamprasadS 03.03.91 OBC (D) 31.87 
78 Reena  Sh. Mahender Singh 15.04.87 OBC (D) 31.82 
79 Rachna Mann Sh. Hoshiar Singh 24.08.89 OBC (D) 31.66 
80 Satish dahiya Sh. Attar Singh Dahiya 10.12.86 OBC (D) 30.65 
81 Snehlata Sh. Kailash Chand 07.06.89 OBC (D) 30.6 

      Schedule caste 

      Sl. 
No. 

Name of the candidate Father/Husband Name Date of 
Birth Category 

Grand 
Total 

1 Priyanka  Sh. Hori Lal 06.04.92 SC 49.28 

2 Rukmani Verma Sh. Bhagwan Sahay 01.10.86 SC 48.98 
3 Anar Sh. Mahesh Kumar 05.07.92 SC 48.36 

4 Inderjeet Kaur S. Gurvinder Singh 01.02.87 SC 47.06 
5 Sandhya L. Singh Sh. Salig Ram 05.04.83 SC 46.5 

6 Ajeet Kumar Sh. Jug Lal 02.10.89 SC 46.46 
7 Premraj Dabaria Sh. Mohan Lal Dabaria 15.11.91 SC 46.13 

8 Poonam Sh. Kaptan Singh 24.06.90 SC 45.45 
9 Pavan Kumar Sh. Umashankar Verma 10.03.87 SC 44.91 

10 
Annepogu Sandeep 
Kumar 

Sh. C.P. Maddilety 
16.06.87 SC 43.55 

11 Khwairakpam Ronibala 
Devi 

Sh. K. Kumar Singh 01.01.86 
SC 43.4 

12 Mahendra Kumar Verma Sh. Eesar Ram  Verma 07.05.87 SC 42.53 
13 Rahul Kumar Jonwal Sh. Daulat Ram Jonwal 25.06.87 SC 41.77 

14 Jagdish Prasad Atal Sh. Birdu Ram Raiger 10.07.89 SC 41.64 
15 Manish Kumar Verma Sh. Manohar Lal Verma 04.03.87 SC 41.07 

16 Shelly Sh. Kanhiya Lal 10.01.87 SC 40.03 



17 Sunny Dev  Maderna Sh. Hukam Singh 08.07.87 SC 39.84 

18 Mamta Udeniya Sh. Jaman Lal 15.08.81 SC 38.76 
19 Arvind Kumar Solanki Sh. Mohan Lal Solanki 13.05.87 SC 38.49 

20 Rekha Koli Sh. Sheesh Ram 28.05.86 SC 38.26 
21 Rubi Sh. Gajanand 15.12.91 SC 38.2 

22 Saroj Bala Sh. Jagdish 12.05.89 SC 38.04 
23 Himani Sh. Krishan Gopal 02.06.85 SC 37.8 

24 Krishna Kumari Sh. Manoj Kumar 01.12.81 SC 37.6 
25 Sarita Rani Sh. Dhananjay 12.05.81 SC 37.12 

26 
Devendra Kumar 
Mahaver 

Sh. Ramesh Chand 
19.04.86 SC 37.08 

27 Ummed singh Sh. Deva Ram 09.07.93 SC 36.85 

28 Bablu Ram Balai Sh. Kanhaiya Lal Balai 10.08.92 SC 36.35 
29 Mahaveer Prasad Sh. Shankar Lal 01.07.87 SC 36.2 

30 Shivcharam Raigar Sh. Chhagan Lal 30.06.90 SC 35.91 
31 Veerbahadur Sh. Gangaram 08.12.87 SC 35.57 

32 Arvind Kumar Bakolia Sh. Kishan Lal Bakolia 01.07.88 SC 35.56 
33 Rakesh Kumar Sh. Mohan Lal 07.08.89 SC 35.4 

34 Mamatha. V.M Sh. Sujith Kumar L.T. 30.05.82 SC 35.2 
35 Satish Kumar Sh. Beerpal 08.07.86 SC 35.02 

36 Omprakash Bairwa Sh. Gopi Lal Bairwa 04.12.85 SC 34.52 
37 Anil Kumar Rajvenshi Sh. Chotu Lal Rajvanshi 03.09.91 SC 34.46 

38 Pushpendra Kumar Sh. Padam Singh 15.03.81 SC 29.02 

      Schedule Tribe 

      Sl No. Name of the 
candidate 

Father /Husband name Date of 
Birth 

Category Grand 
total 

1 Abha Sophia Toppo Sh. Faridinand Toppo 05.02.80 ST 49.6 

2 Hahat Sh. T Chin Suan 16.02.82 ST 49.6 

3 Abha Tirkey Sh. Albert Tirkey 06.01.80 ST 49.48 

4 
Durga Shankar 
Mena 

Sh. Hiralal Meena 
01.08.87 ST 48.09 

5 Vs. Shanngamla Sh. VS Somi 30.10.88 ST 46.48 

6 D. Alene Sh. P.D. Dahrii 25.09.84 ST 45.8 

7 Z Chonchan Sh. Muileng Zingkhai 20.03.82 ST 44.8 

8 Ramavtar Sh. Siya Ram 02.07.92 ST 40.33 

9 Amar Singh Meena  Sh. Bhaguta Ram Meena 31.12.88 ST 40.1 

10 Sonam Palmo Sh. Sonam Dorjee 03.09.83 ST 38.81 

11 Dinesh Kumar Sh. Amar Singh 01.02.89 ST 37.86 

12 
Nirmal Kumar 
Meena  

Sh. Bheru Lal Meena 23.04.85 
ST 37.7 



13 Jeena Khalkho Sh. Paul Khalkho 02.05.84 ST 37.26 

14 Divya poonam Minj Sh. Ambrose Minj 18.06.84 ST 35.64 

15 Nengneilam Kipgen Sh. Lunkhoneh Kipgen 18.02.88 ST 34.66 

16 
Ch. Warnichim 
Moyon 

Sh. (L) Ch. Moyokto 
Moyon 01.03.81 ST 30.6 

 
Physically handicapped 

      Sl 
No. 

Name of the 
candidate 

Father /Husband name Date of 
Birth 

Category Grand 
total 

1 Rajpal Sh. Mangla Ram 10.10.78   34.51 
2 Krishan Singh Sh. Pratap Singh 07.07.87   28.29 
4 Subhash Saini Sh. Amarnath Saini 25.04.91   33.94 

                  
 
 
 
                                                                                                           (DR. PROMILA GUPTA) 
          MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 


